

27 August 1999

DEPARTMENT ORDER)	DESIGNATION	OF ENGR	. PABLO	Z. ARAGON	AS
NO. 174 NO. 174)	OIC-DISTRICT	ENGINEER	OF WEST	ERN SAMAR	2NE
No. 14 / 8.71)	ENGINEERING I	DISTRICT,	DPWH RE	GION VIII.	
Series of 1999)					

In the interest of the service and pursuant to Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124 dated 30 January 1987, Engr. PABLO Z. ARAGON is hereby designated as OIC-District Engineer of Western Samar 2nd Engineering District, DPWH Region VIII vice Engr. Juanito V. Zulueta, reassigned.

Under and by virtue of this Order, Mr. Aragon is directed to perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the position of District Engineer.

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

GREGORIO R. VIGILAR Secretary